visiting the polytechnics to administer copies of the research questionnaire. The researcher and 

his assistants distributed the questionnaire and collected them back after completion. One 

hundred and forty-seven copies (96.7%) of the questionnaire were retuned and analysed by the 

researcher, out of one hundred and fifty-two (152) copies that were distributed to lecturers and 

instructors in the polytechnics offering Office Technology and Management, situated within the 

six states in South-Western Nigeria. According to Agboola (2006), a return rate of 85% and 

above is adequate for descriptive survey studies.

[...]

This research work was conducted to examine the influence of curriculum, facilities and 

teacher competencies on skill acquisition of office technology and management students in 

polytechnics in South-Western, Nigeria. This chapter deals with the presentation and analysis of 

the research data and discussion of findings. A total of one hundred and fifty two (152) 

questionnaire copies were distributed and one hundred and forty seven (147) were retrieved 

representing 96.7% return rate. The analyses were carried out under the following sub-headings: 

1. Analysis of Demographic Data 

2. Analysis of data to answer the Research Questions 

3. Hypotheses Testing 

4. Summary of Major Findings